

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2024

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 04, 2024

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
006	C23871	CR400-382	3	EDGE CONTRACTING, INC.	\$760,000.00	\$748,495.00	98.49%	-\$11,505.00
Letting Totals			3		\$760,000.00	\$748,495.00	98.49%	-\$11,505.00

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23871

Contract Description:

Project work consists of full replacement of two culverts with two 60 Inch RCP culverts with flared end sections and installing two metal flared end sections on a third culvert. It is located on CO 66 from MP 49.5 to MP 50.5; west of Platteville. This work is in the Floodplain and requires survey verification of culvert and grading prior to backfill of RCP culverts. Small areas of HMA temporary patching, HMA paving (polymer mix), wetland protection, wetland mitigation, seeding (wetland and upland) and pavement marking. Some night work is anticipated.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	S4325	EDGE CONTRACTING, INC.	\$748,495.00	100.00%	98.49%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$760,000.00	101.54%	100.00%
2	954A	DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	\$855,383.00	114.28%	112.55%
3	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,112,035.87	148.57%	146.32%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S4325 EDGE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,075.00000	20,075.00
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	2.000 EACH	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,453.00000	4,906.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	132.000 LF	50.00000	6,600.00	60.00000	7,920.00	78.00000	10,296.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	134.000 SY	50.00000	6,700.00	108.00000	14,472.00	27.00000	3,618.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	8.00000	800.00	5.00000	500.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
202-05026	Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)	124.000 LF	15.00000	1,860.00	8.00000	992.00	5.50000	682.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	89.000 CY	70.00000	6,230.00	100.00000	8,900.00	127.00000	11,303.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	60.000 HOUR	140.00000	8,400.00	95.00000	5,700.00	190.00000	11,400.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	281.000 CY	100.00000	28,100.00	110.00000	30,910.00	21.00000	5,901.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	130.000 CY	90.00000	11,700.00	200.00000	26,000.00	121.00000	15,730.00
206-01750	Shoring	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	73.000 CY	18.00000	1,314.00	100.00000	7,300.00	54.00000	3,942.00
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	6.000 CY	100.00000	600.00	510.00000	3,060.00	99.00000	594.00
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	475.000 SY	10.00000	4,750.00	4.00000	1,900.00	14.00000	6,650.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	420.000 LF	7.00000	2,940.00	9.00000	3,780.00	11.00000	4,620.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S4325 EDGE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00020	Silt Fence	740.000 LF	2.50000	1,850.00	2.50000	1,850.00	2.00000	1,480.00
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	500.000 LF	7.50000	3,750.00	10.00000	5,000.00	11.00000	5,500.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00
208-00082	Construction Mat	8,550.000 SF	12.50000	106,875.00	1.50000	12,825.00	17.80000	152,190.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	25.000 DAY	250.00000	6,250.00	210.00000	5,250.00	242.00000	6,050.00
210-00060	Reset Marker	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1,400.00	170.00000	340.00	330.00000	660.00
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	15,675.00000	15,675.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	27.000 LB	15.00000	405.00	5.00000	135.00	11.00000	297.00
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	6.000 CY	100.00000	600.00	180.00000	1,080.00	94.00000	564.00
212-00703	Humate	15.000 LB	3.00000	45.00	5.00000	75.00	13.20000	198.00
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	3.000 LB	75.00000	225.00	34.00000	102.00	22.00000	66.00
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.100 ACRE	3,000.00000	300.00	8,500.00000	850.00	4,000.00000	400.00
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100 ACRE	3,000.00000	300.00	10,900.00000	1,090.00	5,400.00000	540.00
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	475.000 SY	5.80000	2,755.00	6.00000	2,850.00	5.00000	2,375.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	4.000 HOUR	200.00000	800.00	41.00000	164.00	165.00000	660.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S4325 EDGE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	15.000 CY	100.00000	1,500.00	425.00000	6,375.00	372.00000	5,580.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	27.000 TON	800.00000	21,600.00	830.00000	22,410.00	577.00000	15,579.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	27.000 TON	1,000.00000	27,000.00	1,400.00000	37,800.00	795.00000	21,465.00
603-01600	60 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	82.000 LF	1,000.00000	82,000.00	1,850.00000	151,700.00	907.00000	74,374.00
603-05060	60 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	4.000 EACH	4,000.00000	16,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00	4,328.00000	17,312.00
603-31372	72 Inch Equivalent Arch Steel End Section	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	4,240.00000	8,480.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	100.000 LF	15.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00	11.00000	1,100.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	25,360.00000	25,360.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	900.00000	900.00	1,284.00000	1,284.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	9,570.00000	9,570.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	76,101.00000	76,101.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00	78,100.00000	78,100.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	39.000 DAY	300.00000	11,700.00	70.00000	2,730.00	275.00000	10,725.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2.000 GAL	600.00000	1,200.00	1,530.00000	3,060.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2.000 GAL	400.00000	800.00	520.00000	1,040.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
629-01002	Survey Monument (Type 2)	8.000 EACH	600.00000	4,800.00	425.00000	3,400.00	1,650.00000	13,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) S4325 EDGE CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00000	Flagging	900.000 HOUR	50.00000	45,000.00	20.60000	18,540.00	49.00000	44,100.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000 DAY	350.00000	8,750.00	125.00000	3,125.00	195.00000	4,875.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000 DAY	1,800.00000	45,000.00	1,260.00000	31,500.00	1,005.00000	25,125.00
630-00040	Traffic Incident Management Plan Development	1.000 L S	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	8,250.00000	8,250.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000 EACH	1,000.00000	6,000.00	40.00000	240.00	346.00000	2,076.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	350.00000	1,400.00	180.00000	720.00	110.00000	440.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000 EACH	75.00000	2,700.00	45.00000	1,620.00	65.00000	2,340.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	22.000 EACH	90.00000	1,980.00	65.00000	1,430.00	150.00000	3,300.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000 EACH	110.00000	220.00	65.00000	130.00	155.00000	310.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000 EACH	5,800.00000	34,800.00	1,900.00000	11,400.00	3,135.00000	18,810.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	750.00000	4,500.00	1,375.00000	8,250.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	13,000.00000	26,000.00	22,000.00000	44,000.00	31,704.00000	63,408.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	430.00000	430.00	61,798.00000	61,798.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$760,000.00		\$748,495.00		\$855,383.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$760,000.00</b>	<b>\$748,495.00</b>	<b>\$855,383.00</b>
------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

---

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	32,535.00000	32,535.00				
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	2.000	EACH	3,067.88000	6,135.76				
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	132.000	LF	54.59000	7,205.88				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	134.000	SY	34.00000	4,556.00				
202-01000	Removal of Fence	100.000	LF	9.65000	965.00				
202-04002	Clean Culvert	1.000	EACH	4,050.00000	4,050.00				
202-05026	Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)	124.000	LF	54.44000	6,750.56				
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	89.000	CY	156.90000	13,964.10				
203-01594	Combination Loader	60.000	HOUR	202.50000	12,150.00				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	281.000	CY	82.25000	23,112.25				
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	130.000	CY	241.32000	31,371.60				
206-01750	Shoring	1.000	L S	114,285.60000	114,285.60				
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	73.000	CY	94.32000	6,885.36				
207-00703	Topsoil (Wetland)	6.000	CY	143.44000	860.64				
207-00704	Subgrade Soil Preparation	475.000	SY	7.53000	3,576.75				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	420.000	LF	7.43000	3,120.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00020	Silt Fence	740.000	LF	2.50000	1,850.00				
208-00023	Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	500.000	LF	10.38000	5,190.00				
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	EACH	3,645.00000	14,580.00				
208-00082	Construction Mat	8,550.000	SF	12.79000	109,354.50				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	25.000	DAY	472.50000	11,812.50				
210-00060	Reset Marker	2.000	EACH	202.50000	405.00				
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000	L S	19,798.59000	19,798.59				
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	27.000	LB	29.70000	801.90				
212-00701	Compost (Mechanically Applied)	6.000	CY	519.75000	3,118.50				
212-00703	Humate	15.000	LB	33.75000	506.25				
212-00704	Mycorrhizae	3.000	LB	209.25000	627.75				
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.100	ACRE	10,125.00000	1,012.50				
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100	ACRE	10,935.00000	1,093.50				
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	475.000	SY	6.86000	3,258.50				
240-00010	Removal of Nests	4.000	HOUR	202.50000	810.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	15.000	CY	415.13000	6,226.95				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	27.000	TON	2,455.13000	66,288.51				
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	27.000	TON	1,207.50000	32,602.50				
603-01600	60 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	82.000	LF	943.15000	77,338.30				
603-05060	60 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	4.000	EACH	7,067.25000	28,269.00				
603-31372	72 Inch Equivalent Arch Steel End Section	2.000	EACH	8,910.00000	17,820.00				
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	100.000	LF	15.12000	1,512.00				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	16,760.25000	16,760.25				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	675.00000	675.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	35,037.90000	35,037.90				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	119,735.42000	119,735.42				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	39.000	DAY	115.25000	4,494.75				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2.000	GAL	2,227.50000	4,455.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2.000	GAL	1,282.50000	2,565.00				
629-01002	Survey Monument (Type 2)	8.000	EACH	124.40000	995.20				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-00000	Flagging	900.000	HOUR	64.80000	58,320.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	25.000	DAY	236.25000	5,906.25				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000	DAY	3,037.50000	75,937.50				
630-00040	Traffic Incident Management Plan Development	1.000	L S	6,075.00000	6,075.00				
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000	EACH	472.50000	2,835.00				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	EACH	236.25000	945.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000	EACH	60.75000	2,187.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	22.000	EACH	87.75000	1,930.50				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000	EACH	87.75000	175.50				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000	EACH	2,970.00000	17,820.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	6.000	EACH	742.50000	4,455.00				
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	29,700.00000	59,400.00				
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000	L S	15,528.75000	15,528.75				
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,112,035.87					

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23871

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$1,112,035.87</b>		
------------------------------	-----------------------	--	--

---

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23871

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	15,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	10,000.00	66.67%	-5,000.00
0010	202-00015 Removal of Headwall	2.000	2,100.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	4,200.00	4,400.00	104.76%	200.00
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	132.000	50.00000	60.00000 LF	6,600.00	7,920.00	120.00%	1,320.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	134.000	50.00000	108.00000 SY	6,700.00	14,472.00	216.00%	7,772.00
0025	202-01000 Removal of Fence	100.000	10.00000	8.00000 LF	1,000.00	800.00	80.00%	-200.00
0030	202-04002 Clean Culvert	1.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	6,000.00	200.00%	3,000.00
0035	202-05026 Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)	124.000	15.00000	8.00000 LF	1,860.00	992.00	53.33%	-868.00
0040	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	89.000	70.00000	100.00000 CY	6,230.00	8,900.00	142.86%	2,670.00
0045	203-01594 Combination Loader	60.000	140.00000	95.00000 HOUR	8,400.00	5,700.00	67.86%	-2,700.00
0050	206-00000 Structure Excavation	281.000	100.00000	110.00000 CY	28,100.00	30,910.00	110.00%	2,810.00
0055	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	130.000	90.00000	200.00000 CY	11,700.00	26,000.00	222.22%	14,300.00
0060	206-01750 Shoring	1.000	15,000.00000	1,900.00000 L S	15,000.00	1,900.00	12.67%	-13,100.00

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23871

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	73.000	18.00000	100.00000 CY	1,314.00	7,300.00	555.56%	5,986.00
0070	207-00703 Topsoil (Wetland)	6.000	100.00000	510.00000 CY	600.00	3,060.00	510.00%	2,460.00
0075	207-00704 Subgrade Soil Preparation	475.000	10.00000	4.00000 SY	4,750.00	1,900.00	40.00%	-2,850.00
0080	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	420.000	7.00000	9.00000 LF	2,940.00	3,780.00	128.57%	840.00
0085	208-00020 Silt Fence	740.000	2.50000	2.50000 LF	1,850.00	1,850.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	208-00023 Erosion Log (Type 3)(12 Inch)	500.000	7.50000	10.00000 LF	3,750.00	5,000.00	133.33%	1,250.00
0095	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	5,000.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	20,000.00	4,400.00	22.00%	-15,600.00
0100	208-00082 Construction Mat	8,550.000	12.50000	1.50000 SF	106,875.00	12,825.00	12.00%	-94,050.00
0105	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	25.000	250.00000	210.00000 DAY	6,250.00	5,250.00	84.00%	-1,000.00
0110	210-00060 Reset Marker	2.000	700.00000	170.00000 EACH	1,400.00	340.00	24.29%	-1,060.00
0115	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	2,000.00000	52,000.00000 L S	2,000.00	52,000.00	2600.00%	50,000.00
0120	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	27.000	15.00000	5.00000 LB	405.00	135.00	33.33%	-270.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23871

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	212-00701 Compost (Mechanically Applied)	6.000	100.00000	180.00000 CY	600.00	1,080.00	180.00%	480.00
0130	212-00703 Humate	15.000	3.00000	5.00000 LB	45.00	75.00	166.67%	30.00
0135	212-00704 Mycorrhizae	3.000	75.00000	34.00000 LB	225.00	102.00	45.33%	-123.00
0140	212-00708 Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.100	3,000.00000	8,500.00000 ACRE	300.00	850.00	283.33%	550.00
0145	212-00711 Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100	3,000.00000	10,900.00000 ACRE	300.00	1,090.00	363.33%	790.00
0150	216-00101 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	475.000	5.80000	6.00000 SY	2,755.00	2,850.00	103.45%	95.00
0155	240-00010 Removal of Nests	4.000	200.00000	41.00000 HOUR	800.00	164.00	20.50%	-636.00
0160	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	15.000	100.00000	425.00000 CY	1,500.00	6,375.00	425.00%	4,875.00
0165	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	27.000	800.00000	830.00000 TON	21,600.00	22,410.00	103.75%	810.00
0170	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	27.000	1,000.00000	1,400.00000 TON	27,000.00	37,800.00	140.00%	10,800.00
0175	603-01600 60 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	82.000	1,000.00000	1,850.00000 LF	82,000.00	151,700.00	185.00%	69,700.00
0180	603-05060 60 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	4.000	4,000.00000	9,000.00000 EACH	16,000.00	36,000.00	225.00%	20,000.00

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C23871

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	603-31372 72 Inch Equivalent Arch Steel End Section	2.000	4,000.00000	18,000.00000 EACH	8,000.00	36,000.00	450.00%	28,000.00
0190	607-01000 Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	100.000	15.00000	50.00000 LF	1,500.00	5,000.00	333.33%	3,500.00
0195	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	20,000.00000	7,400.00000 EACH	20,000.00	7,400.00	37.00%	-12,600.00
0200	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,500.00000	900.00000 EACH	3,500.00	900.00	25.71%	-2,600.00
0205	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	12,500.00000 L S	20,000.00	12,500.00	62.50%	-7,500.00
0210	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	76,101.00000	78,000.00000 L S	76,101.00	78,000.00	102.50%	1,899.00
0215	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	39.000	300.00000	70.00000 DAY	11,700.00	2,730.00	23.33%	-8,970.00
0220	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2.000	600.00000	1,530.00000 GAL	1,200.00	3,060.00	255.00%	1,860.00
0225	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2.000	400.00000	520.00000 GAL	800.00	1,040.00	130.00%	240.00
0230	629-01002 Survey Monument (Type 2)	8.000	600.00000	425.00000 EACH	4,800.00	3,400.00	70.83%	-1,400.00
0235	630-00000 Flagging	900.000	50.00000	20.60000 HOUR	45,000.00	18,540.00	41.20%	-26,460.00
0240	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	25.000	350.00000	125.00000 DAY	8,750.00	3,125.00	35.71%	-5,625.00



Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23871

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	25.000	1,800.00000	1,260.00000 DAY	45,000.00	31,500.00	70.00%	-13,500.00
0250	630-00040 Traffic Incident Management Plan Development	1.000	3,500.00000	4,500.00000 L S	3,500.00	4,500.00	128.57%	1,000.00
0255	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000	1,000.00000	40.00000 EACH	6,000.00	240.00	4.00%	-5,760.00
0260	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	350.00000	180.00000 EACH	1,400.00	720.00	51.43%	-680.00
0265	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	36.000	75.00000	45.00000 EACH	2,700.00	1,620.00	60.00%	-1,080.00
0270	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	22.000	90.00000	65.00000 EACH	1,980.00	1,430.00	72.22%	-550.00
0275	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000	110.00000	65.00000 EACH	220.00	130.00	59.09%	-90.00
0280	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	6.000	5,800.00000	1,900.00000 EACH	34,800.00	11,400.00	32.76%	-23,400.00
0285	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	6.000	1,500.00000	750.00000 EACH	9,000.00	4,500.00	50.00%	-4,500.00
0290	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	13,000.00000	22,000.00000 EACH	26,000.00	44,000.00	169.23%	18,000.00
0295	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	15,000.00000	430.00000 L S	15,000.00	430.00	2.87%	-14,570.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					<b>\$760,000.00</b>	<b>\$748,495.00</b>	<b>98.49%</b>	<b>-\$11,505.00</b>

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23871

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$760,000.00</b>	<b>\$748,495.00</b>	<b>98.49%</b>	<b>-\$11,505.00</b>